
 

UW Pediatric Global Health Track Residents, 2024-25 
Mission: To foster personal and individualized growth with the goal of developing physician leaders who will have the skills,  knowledge, and 
desire to improve the health of children worldwide. 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Rawan Elhassan, PGY-1 

 
Jae Hyoung (Tim) Lee , PGY-1 

 
Marla Perez Negrin, PGY-1 

 
Paige Spata, PGY-1 

 
 

 

 
William Ford, PGY-2 

 
Allison Hogan, PGY-2 

 
Iris Kamenev, PGY-2 

 
Jalal-Ud-Din Khan, PGY-2 

 

 
Adnan Ahmad, PGY-3 

 
Jessica Bethel, PGY-3 

 
Joshua Brock, PGY-3 

 
Julia Clemens, PGY-3 

 
Rachel Streckert, PGY-4 

(Chief Resident) 
 

 

 

 
 

Pediatric Global Health Track Leadership 
 

     
Nikki St Clair, MD, MS 

Director, Pediatric Global Health Track 

nstclair@wisc.edu 

Tony Garcia-Prats, MD 

Assoc Director, Peds Global Health Track 

garciaprats@wisc.edu 

Sabrina Butteris, MD 

Chief, Division of Global Pediatrics 

sbutteris@pediatrics.wisc.edu 

Stacey Parker 

Admin Assistant III, Global Pediatrics 

skparker2@wisc.edu 

Kenia Servin 

Coordinator, Pediatric Global Health Track 

kservin@wisc.edu 

 

     
 

       
Melinda Chen, MD 

Member, Division of Global 
Pediatrics 

mechen@wisc.edu 

Jim Conway, MD 
Member, Division of Global 

Pediatrics 
jhconway@wisc.edu 

Ebba Hjertstedt, MD 
Member, Division of Global 

Pediatrics 
ethjerts@medicine.wisc.edu 

Sacha Horn, PhD 
Member, Division of Global 

Pediatrics 
sehorn@wisc.edu 

Laura Houser, MD 
Member, Division of Global 

Pediatrics 
lhouser@pediatrics.wisc.edu 

Ryan McAdams, MD 
Member, Division of Global 

Pediatrics 
mcadams@pediatrics.wisc.edu 

Jonathan Wong, DO 
Member, Division of Global 

Pediatrics 
wong1@wisc.edu 

 

https://www.pediatrics.wisc.edu/education/residency-program/pathways/global-health/ 
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